

CORRIGENDUM TO RFP No 0037/AIM/BP/22/24-25 dated 28 Jan 2025

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR UPGRADATION OF EXISTING SOPHOS FIREWALL

Following amendments may be noted in the above RFP .

1. For : Part V Para 1 (i) (af) OEM Authorisation Letter.

Read : OEM Authorisation Letter. (Tender Specific.)

2. Add : Compliance sheet as Appx "A"


Performance	Existing Firewall XG 230	Quoted Firewall	Yes/No	Remarks
Firewall throughput	18 Gbps	Should be higher		
VPN throughput	1.5 Gbps	Should be higher		
IPS throughput	4.2 Gbps	Should be higher		
Antivirus throughput (proxy)	2.8 Gbps	Should be higher		
Concurrent connections	8,200,000	Should be higher		
New connections/sec	140,000	Should be higher		
Maximum licensed users	Unrestricted	Should be higher		
Physical interfaces		Should be higher		
Storage (local quarantine/logs)	integrated SSD 120GB	Should be higher/same		
Ethernet interfaces (fixed)	6 GE copper	Should be higher		
I/O ports	2 x USB 3.0 (front) 1 x USB 2.0 (rear) 1 x COM (RJ45) (front) 1 x VGA (rear)	Should be higher/same		
Flexi Port modules	1	Should be higher/Same		

Flexi Port modules (optional)	port GE copper 8 port GE SFP* 2 port 10 GE SFP+* 4 port 10 GE SFP+* 4 port GE copper LAN bypass	Should be higher/same		
Product Certifications				
Certifications	CB, CE, FCC Class A, IC, VCCI, RCM, UL, CCC	Should be higher/same		

3. Add : Data Sheet of quoted firewall as Part V (i) (ai)

4. Rest No change.

Yours faithfully,


Dr. Anindya Saha
Presiding Officer
04 Feb 2025